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SUPPLEMENT 
TO THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
OF 

THU.RSDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1943 

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 19,13 

Notice cancelling the Calling-iip of Reservists for Sen•ice with thi Arm~J, fi'Jrces 

Office of the l\Iinistcr of Na,tional Service. 
Wellington, 2 hh Octo c er, 1913. 

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulatiowi 19'4-0, I hereby cancel the 
notices appearing in the Oazette Extraordinary of 6th November, 1940, 24th June, 1941, 6th August, 1941, 

8th October, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, 24th June, 1942, 15th September, 
1942, 11th November, 1942, 22nd. December, 1942, and 27th July, 1943, concerning the calling-up for service with 
the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated. 

_____ ... 
Reg!•- I tratlon 

Nu.mber. 

607353 

624644 
640887 
640174 
628871 
621014 
613323 
454720 
629866 
450470 
640168 

6361:03 
640018 
638787 
639363 
615497 

438252 
375914 

633986 

I 

Name. 

Chappell, Albert Bygrave 

Coles, Norman Roy 
Cook, Horace Hewitt 
Eisenhut, Roy Lloyd 
Emanuel, Jeffrey .. 
-Fabricius, Bernhard Erlle 
Fong, See Fun 
Gallagher, Jack Bruce 
Gillard, Paul Roger 
Keat, Ronald Ivan 
King, Earle Albert .. 

Lennox, Gordon Marshall 
Lovich, John Joseph 
O'Connor, Desmond Maurice 
Reynolds, Walter Edward .. 
Strongman, Robert William 
. Henry 
Watson, Allan Newton 
Williams, Joe Willy 

Williams, Joseph Willy 

5654281 Fal1as, John Thomas 
592962 ' :MacMillan., William 
643008 Rau, Henry William 
638172 Sheerin, Bruce .. 

626535 j Kemp, Colin John .. 
638649 Smith, Wilfred Gordon 

639483 

617885 
636006 
619161 
616318 

Co ulolias, Basil 

Duncan, Herbert Colin 
Gate, Howard John 
Prisco'tt, Sidney James Charles 
Warren, William Stanley 

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service. 

SCHEDULE 

Occupation and Address. 

JHn,rTARY AREA No. 1 (AUCKLAND) 
Commercial traveller, 26 Arcadia Rd., Epsom, 

Auckland 
Welder, 7 Upper Queen St., Auckland 
Farm hand, Whr,kahora R.D., Manakau 
Farm haml, W,i,iuku 
Steward, 235 Vincent St., Auckland .. 
Student, 12 Scotia Place, Auckland .. 
Labourer, Point l~nglancl Rd., Auckland 
Clerk, 395 ~fanulrnu Rd., Epsom, Auckland S.1t 3 
Truck-driver, 15 Bowling Ave., Epsom, Auckland 
Lifter, N.Z.R., Park Estate Rd., Papakura 
Rubber-works hand, 32 Neilson St., Te Papapa, 

Onehunga, Auckland 
Tinner, 4 Swanson St., AuC',kland · 
Farm hand, 21 Wallace Rd., Papatoetoe 
Sawyer, 16 Stratford St., Parnell, Auckland 
Labourer, 19 Pollen St., Grey Lynn, Auckland 
Labourer, 23A Pine St., Balmoral, Mount Eden, 

Auckland 
Warehouse assistant, 5 Owens Rd., Auckland .. 
Farm labourer, care of J. J. Raper, East Tamaki 

120 Wellington St., Auckland 

Ml:L1TA.RY AREA No. 2 (PAEROA) 

Gazette 
Dated. 

-----·---

Reason for Cancellation. 

·---- ------·--~·- --- -- -----

27/7/43 

28/4/42 
27 /7 /4:{ 
27/7/43 
15/9/42 
25/3/42 
15/9/42 
27/7/43 
15/9/42 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 

27/7/43 
6/11/40 
6/8/41 

27/7/43 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Member of 3rd Division. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Not ,i member of Reserve. 
Not a member of Reserve. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 

Already a member of Armed .Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Not a member of classes called up. 
Member of 3rd Division. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 

Already a member of Armed Forces. 
Member of 3rd Division. 

Member of 3rd Division. 

I 
Share-milker, Ngakuru, Rotorua . . . . 
Share-milker, Matamata . . . . • . 
Farm hand, Mill ~reek, Whitfrtngn. Post-office .. 
Farm labourer, Tmi,u R.D. . . , . . , 

1

27 /7 / 43 I Already a member of Armed Forces. 
24/6/42 Not a member ofcla8ses called up. 
27 /7 /43 Member of 3rd Division. 
27/7/431 Not a member of classes called up. 

MILITARY AREc1, No. 3 (WHA.NOA.REI) 

I Draper's assista;1t, No:fblk.St., Whangarei 
Farm ha.,'1d, H uKerenui . . . . 

lUILITA.RY AREA No. 4 (liA.Mn.ToN)' 

· Labo.urer, CJ,te of J. · Hetaraka, Park Rd., Tc 
Awamut.u 

Tinsmith, 22 Rimu St., Maeroa, Hamilton 
Tire-repairer, 437 Victoria St., Hamilton 
Stock-agent, Hood St., Hamilton 
Labourer, Tawhana St., Te Kniti 

I 24/6/42 J Not a member of classes called up. 
27/7/43 I Not a member of classes called up. 

27/7/43 

27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 
27/7/43 

~ot a member of classes called up. 

Already a member of Armed Forces; 
Already a member cf Armed Forces. 
>Jrea<lv a member of Armed Forces. 
Already a member of Armed Forces. 


