

$\mathbf{SUPPLEMENT}_{{}_{\mathrm{TO}\ \mathrm{THE}}}$

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 28, 1943

Published by Jutbority .

WELLINGTON, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 1943

Notice cancelling the Calling-up of Reservists for Service with the Armed Forces

Office of the Minister of National Service, Wellington, 27th October, 1943.

PURSUANT to Regulation 16 (3) of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940, I hereby cancel the notices appearing in the *Gazette* Extraordinary of 6th November, 1940, 24th June, 1941, 6th August, 1941, 8th October, 1941, 20th January, 1942, 25th March, 1942, 28th April, 1942, 24th June, 1942, 15th September, 1942, 11th November, 1942, 22nd December, 1942, and 27th July, 1943, concerning the calling-up for service with the Armed Forces of the men set forth in the Schedule hereto for the reasons stated.

A. McLAGAN, Minister of National Service.

SCHEDULE

Regis- tration Number.	Name.	Occupation and Address.	Gazette Dated.	Reason for Cancellation.
MILITARY AREA NO. 1 (AUCKLAND)				
607353	Chappell, Albert Bygrave	Commercial traveller, 26 Arcadia Rd., Epsom, Auckland	27/7/43	Already a member of Armed Forces.
$\begin{array}{c} 624644\\ 640887\\ 640174\\ 628871\\ 621014\\ 613323\\ 454720\\ 629866\\ 450470\\ 640168\\ \end{array}$	Coles, Norman RoyCook, Horace HewittEisenhut, Roy LloydEmanuel, JeffreyFabricius, Bernhard ErlleFong, See FunGallagher, Jack BruceGillard, Paul RogerKeat, Ronald IvanKing, Earle Albert	Welder, 7 Upper Queen St., Auckland Farm hand, Whakahora R.D., Manakau Farm hand, Waiuku Steward, 235 Vincent St., Auckland Student, 12 Scotia Place, Auckland Labourer, Point England Rd., Auckland Clerk, 396 Manukau Rd., Epsom, Auckland S.E. 3 Truck-driver, 15 Bowling Ave., Epsom, Auckland Lifter, N.Z.R., Park Estate Rd., Papakura Rubber-works hand, 32 Neilson St., Te Papapa,	$\begin{array}{c} 28/4/42\\ 27/7/43\\ 27/7/43\\ 15/9/42\\ 25/3/42\\ 15/9/42\\ 27/7/43\\ 15/9/42\\ 27/7/43\\ 27/7/43\\ 27/7/43\end{array}$	Member of 3rd Division. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of Reserve. Not a member of Reserve. Already a member of Armed Forces. Member of 3rd Division.
636103 64018 638787 639363 615497 438252 375914	Lennox, Gordon Marshall Lovich, John Joseph O'Connor, Desmond Maurice Reynolds, Walter Edward Strongman, Robert William Henry Watson, Allan Newton Williams, Joe Willy	Onehunga, Auckland Tinner, 4 Swanson St., Auckland Farm hand, 21 Wallace Rd., Papatoetoe Sawyer, 16 Stratford St., Parnell, Auckland Labourer, 19 Pollen St., Grey Lynn, Auckland Labourer, 23A Pine St., Balmoral, Mount Eden, Auckland Warehouse assistant, 5 Owens Rd., Auckland Farm labourer, care of J. J. Raper, East Tamaki	27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 6/11/40 6/8/41	Already a member of Armed Forces. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division. Already a member of Armed Forces. Already a member of Armed Forces. Member of 3rd Division.
633986	Williams, Joseph Willy	120 Wellington St., Auckland	27/7/43	Member of 3rd Division.
MILITARY AREA NO. 2 (PAEROA)				
$\begin{array}{c} 565428\\ 592962\\ 643008\\ 638172 \end{array}$	Fallas, John Thomas MacMillan, William Rau, Henry William Sheerin, Bruce	Share-milker, Ngakuru, Rotorua Share-milker, Matamata Farm hand, Mill Creek, Whitianga Post-office Farm labourer, Tirau R.D	$\begin{array}{c} 27/7/43 \\ 24/6/42 \\ 27/7/43 \\ 27/7/43 \end{array}$	Already a member of Armed Forces. Not a member of classes called up. Member of 3rd Division. Not a member of classes called up.
MILITARY AREA NO. 3 (WHANGAREI)				
$egin{array}{c} 626535 \ 638649 \end{array}$	Kemp, Colin John	Draper's assistant, Norfolk St., Whangarei Farm hand, Hukerenui	and in tra	Not a member of classes called up. Not a member of classes called up.
MILITARY AREA NO. 4 (HAMILTON)				
639483 617885 636006 619161 616318	Coulolias, Basil Duncan, Herbert Colin Gate, Howard John Priscott, Sidney James Charles Warren, William Stanley	Labourer, care of J. Hetaraka, Park Rd., Te Awamutu Tinsmith, 22 Rimu St., Maeroa, Hamilton Tire-repairer, 437 Victoria St., Hamilton Stock-agent, Hood St., Hamilton Labourer, Tawhana St., Te Kuiti	27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43 27/7/43	Not a member of classes called up. Already a member of Armed Forces. Already a member of Armed Forces. Already a member of Armed Forces. Already a member of Armed Forces.